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APPLICATIONS

OPTIONS

•	 REACH & RoHS 2 compliant
•	 �Made in U.S.A.
•	 All multimode, and singlemode cables 

(except OM1) utilize bend-insensitive  
optical fibers

•	 �250 micron loose tube design allows for 
higher fiber strand counts in a smaller 
overall diameter cable

•	 �Ideal for MPO (MTP®) style connectors
•	 Each fiber is color coded for easy 

identification
•	 Flexible and easy to handle
•	 �Lightweight, flexible Aramid yarns enhance 

strength
•	 �Now available with a smaller outside 

diameter
•	 �When necessary, color-coded binders 

separate fiber strands into bundles of 12

•	 �Applications include 10, 40 & 100 
gigabit Ethernet, Fibre Channel, Video, 
Security, Automation

•	 �OM5 supports applications utilizing 
Short Wave Division Multiplexing 
(SWDM)

FEATURES & BENEFITS

•	 Enhanced bend insensitive OS2  
optical fiber is available (ITU-T G.657.B3 
& G.657.A2)

•	 16 Fiber colors available
•	 Colored threads are used to bundle fibers
•	 OM4+ available

STANDARDS
•	 ANSI/TIA-568.3-D
•	 ISO/IEC 11801, 2nd edition
•	 Telcordia GR-409-CORE
•	 OS2 glass is compliant to 

ITU-T G.657.A1

TEMPERATURE RANGE
•	 Storage Temperature

	� -40°C to 70°C
	� (-40°F to 158°F)

•	 Installation Temperature
	� -10°C to 60°C
	� (14°F to 140°F)

•	 Operation Temperature
	� -10°C to 70°C
	� (14°F to 158°F)

DIELECTRIC MATERIALS
•	 LSZH/RISER 

Overall Jacket: Flame-retardant 
Thermoplastic

NanoCore® Interconnect LSZH/Riser  
Single Jacket Indoor Loose Tube - 2 through 24 fibers   

Low Smoke No Halogens (UL) OFNR c(UL) OFNR FT4
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NanoCore® Interconnect LSZH/Riser  
Single Jacket Indoor Loose Tube - 2 through 24 fibers   

Low Smoke No Halogens (UL) OFNR c(UL) OFNR FT4

Fibers
Fibers / 
Fundle / 

Tube

Cable O.D.
 inches / mm

62.5 UM
OM1

50 UM
OM2

50 UM
OM3

50 UM
OM4

50 UM
OM5

8.3 UM
OS2 Fibers Max Install 

Load Lbs. 
Max Install 

Load Newtons
Operating Max 

Load Lbs
Operating Max 
Load Newtons

Compression 
N/cm

Impact 
N-m

Cable Weight
lbs/kft

Cable Weight
Kg/Km

2 - 0.078” / 2.0mm 62424-2 62425-2 62426-2 62427-2 62747-2 62429-2 2 50 222 15 67 35 0.74 2.5 3.7

2 - 0.118” / 3.0mm 62338-2 61631-2 61632-2 61941-2 62748-2 61772-2 2 100 445 30 134 100 2.94 4.8 7.2

4 - 0.078” / 2.0mm 62424-4 62425-4 62426-4 62427-4 62747-4 62429-4 4 50 222 15 67 35 0.74 2.6 3.8

4 - 0.118” / 3.0mm 62338-4 61631-4 61632-4 61941-4 62748-4 61772-4 4 100 445 30 134 100 2.94 4.9 7.4

6 - 0.078” / 2.0mm 62424-6 62425-6 62426-6 62427-6 62747-6 62429-6 6 50 222 15 67 35 0.74 2.7 4.0

6 - 0.118” / 3.0mm 62338-6 61631-6 61632-6 61941-6 62748-6 61772-6 6 100 445 30 134 100 2.94 5.0 7.5

12 - 0.078” / 2.0mm 62424-12 62425-12 62426-12 62427-12 62747-12 62429-12 12 150 668 45 200 35 0.74 3.0 4.4

12 - 0.118” / 3.0mm 62338-12 61631-12 61632-12 61941-12 62748-12 61772-12 12 50 222 15 67 100 2.94 5.3 7.9

16 - 0.118” / 3.0mm 62338-16 61631-16 61632-16 61941-16 62716-16 61772-16 16 100 445 30 134 100 2.94 5.2 7.7

 16* 8 X 2 0.118” / 3.0mm 62701-16 62702-16 62703-16 62704-16 62706-16 62707-16  16* 150 668 45 200 100 2.94 5.2 7.7

 24* 12 X 2 0.118” / 3.0mm 62424-24 62425-24 62426-24 62427-24 62747-24 62429-24  24* 150 668 45 200 100 0.74 5.9 8.8

SPECIFICATIONS  BY FIBER COUNT

Notes: Part number rows in upper table directly correspond to cable characteristic rows in the same location of the lower table.
*These cable designs utilize color-coded binders to separate subunits

NanoCore Interconnect (Single Jacket) Micro Distribution (LSZH/Riser) Specifications by Fiber Count

Diagram scale 
approx. 5:1

The New 2mm
Cables are 33%
smaller than
standard 3mm
designs

2mm3mm

24 Fiber12 Fiber
New 2mm cable has 33% smaller OD  

and 56% smaller area than 3mm cable.

Fiber 
Type

Max Attenuation 
(dB/km)

Min OFL  
Bandwidth (MHz-km)

Min EMBc Bandwidth 
(MHz-hm)

Gb Ethernet Distance
(m)

10 Gb Ethernet Distance
(m)

850nm   
(MM)

1300nm 
(MM)

850nm    
(MM)

1300nm 
(MM)

850nm   
(MM)

1300nm 
(MM)

850nm   
(MM)

1300nm 
(MM)

850nm       
(MM)

1300nm     
(MM)

OM1 3.5 1.0 200 500 220 N/A 300 550 33 N/A

OM2 3.0 1.0 700 500 950 N/A 750 550 150 N/A

OM3 3.0 1.0 1500 500 2000 N/A 1000 550 300 N/A

    OM4 3.0 1.0 3500 500 4700 N/A 1100 550 550 N/A

 OM5* 3.0 1.0 3500 500 4700 N/A 1100 550 550 N/A

1310nm 
(SM)

 1550nm 
(SM)

 1310nm 
(SM)

 1550nm 
(SM)

1310nm 
(SM)

 1550nm 
(SM)

1310nm 
(SM)

1550nm 
(SM)

1310nm       
(SM)

1550nm       
(SM)

Optical Specifications TIA-568.3-D | ISO/IEC 11801, 2nd edition | Telcordia GR-409-CORE

Standard Jacket Colors 

MECHANICAL SPECS
•	 Bend radius, no load  

= 10x cable overall diameter
•	 Bend radius, load  

= 15x cable overall diameter

*These cable designs utilize color-coded binders to separate subunits


